## THE IRRIGATION DIVISIONS (VILLAGES) LAWS, 1938 AND 1944.

In pursuance of the provisions of section 19 of the Irrigation Divisions (Villages) Laws, 1938 and 1944, the following rules made by the Committee of the Irrigation Division of Tymbou in the District of Nicosia, are published in the Gazette.

## IRRIGATION DIVISION OF TYMBOU.

## Rules.

These rules may be cited as the Irrigation Division of Tymbou (Amendment) Rules, 1948, and shall be read as one with the Irrigation Division of Tymbou Rules, 1935 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Rules"), and the principal Rules and these rules may together be cited as the Irrigation Division of Tymbou Rules, 1935 to 1948.

2. Rule 4(c) of the principal Rules is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of the words "the treasurer shall be unpaid" and the substitution therefor of the words "the treasurer shall receive 3% of all rates and charges collected by him as provided in section 4(a) of the rules." (M.P. 626/35.)